This is in addition to the 11 & 23-month warranty walks and will be 
billed on Time & Materials plus Expenses basis. 

Schedule of Fees: 
The Scope of Services outlined above will be provided by our firm on a Fixed Fee plus Expense Basis. Our 
fee for the proposed Scope of Services as Client’s Representative is Two Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand 
Eight Hundred Sixteen and 00/100 Dollars ($269,816.00).  Fees for these Services will be billed 
monthly, consistent with the progress of the Services.  If it is apparent the durations or the budget will 
extend beyond that established, through no fault of our firm (NV5), Client and NV5 shall negotiate an